
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary A to Reengrossed House Bill No. 799 by Representative Stuart Bishop

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 1, change "R.S. 41:724, 922, and 1512" to "R.S. 41:724 and 922"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 10, change "R.S. 41:724, 922, and 1512" to "R.S. 41:724 and 922"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 11, delete the period at the end of the line, and insert

7 "except such payment of attorney fees as may be approved by the Joint Legislative
8 Committee on the Budget during the interim between legislative sessions."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 14, after "institution, shall" delete the remainder of the line and lines 15 and
11 16, and insert

12 "not accept nor demand as payment for the services rendered by the special attorney
13 or counsel anything of economic value from any third party."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 2, between lines 25 and 26, insert

16 "E. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to attorneys or counsel
17 retained pursuant to R.S. 39:1533(B) and R.S. 49:258 for purposes of defending the
18 state, its agencies and its employees in tort litigation or other matters involving the
19 Self-Insurance Fund as established in R.S. 39:1533."

20 AMENDMENT NO. 6

21 On page 2, at the beginning of line 26, change "E." to "F."

22 AMENDMENT NO. 7

23 On page 4, between lines 5 and 6, insert

24 "G. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to any legal fees or
25 attorney compensation made in connection with the issuance of bonds, notes, or
26 other issuances of indebtedness when such legal fees or attorney compensation are
27 approved by the State Bond Commission pursuant to R.S. 39:1405.4."